
Notice Date:  November 1, 2022 
To: Georgia, Indiana, Kentucky and Ohio MA/D-SNP and MyCare Providers 
From:  CareSource 
Subject: Update Prior Authorization List 
Effective Date: January 1, 2023 

Summary 
The 2023 Prior Authorization list is now updated on the <CareSource.com webpage>. Please review 
the updated list to find which services require prior authorization and check out the additional important 
information.  

Impact & Importance 
As a provider, you must get prior authorization for the listed services in order for your member to 
receive benefits under their plan. Failure to do so may result in a denial of reimbursement. Providers 
are responsible for verifying eligibility and benefits before providing services.  

Questions? 
Please contact Provider Services at the number below for any questions. Hours of operation are 
Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Eastern Time.  

• D-SNP Provider Services: 1-833-230-2176

• Ohio MA Provider Services: 1-844-679-7865

• Ohio MyCare Provider Services: 1-800-488-0134

Multi-Multi-P-1657507 

 New Training Available - EPSDT and SBIRT!  

 Screening, Brief Intervention and Referral to Treatment (SBIRT) 

This installment of the Provider Education Series offers information about SBIRT, an evidenced-
based practice model that seeks to identify patients who have risky patterns of use for alcohol 
and other drugs.  


